



2026:BHC-AS:7288-DB

Board Sr.No.: -18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17843 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Chief JudicialRESPONDENT
Magistrate And Ors

Mr. Sandeep Reban (through VC) For Petitioner

Shri. Y. D. Patil AGP For State

To be used on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)